CITY OF KENT 640 Zone Reservoir BIDDER'S			T Bailey, Inc.		2 Award Construction, I	Inc	3 Landmark Structures		Engineer's Estimate		
	NAME AN		12441 Bartholomew Ro	1					Merrill Vesper		
Bid Opening: Thursday, July 8, 2010 10:00 a.m.		ADDRESS			Jau	980 Willeys Lake Roa	u	1665 Harmon Road		werriii vesper	
		ADDRESS	>	Anacortes, WA 98221		Ferndale, WA 98248		Fort Worth, TX 76177			
		TOTAL			\$3,904,989.00		\$4,275,644.31		\$4,780,003.50		\$3,943,368.75
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SCHEDULE I:										
1	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$195,800.00	\$195,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$327,400.00	\$327,400.00
2	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Site Earthwork	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	Unsuitable Excavation	50	CY	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$47.30	\$2,365.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
6	Structural Fill	10,200	TON	\$15.00	\$153,000.00	\$11.90	\$121,380.00	\$7.00	\$71,400.00	\$25.00	\$255,000.00
7	Foundation Gravel	590	TON	\$16.00	\$9,440.00	\$26.30	\$15,517.00	\$30.00	\$17,700.00	\$25.00	\$14,750.00
8	Quarry Spalls	70	TON	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$36.20	\$2,534.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	670	TON	\$23.00	\$15,410.00	\$20.10	\$13,467.00	\$20.00	\$13,400.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	150	TON	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.50	\$3,525.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
11	4.0 MG Reservoir and Foundation	1	LS	\$2,320,000.00	\$2,320,000.00	\$2,413,400.00	\$2,413,400.00	\$3,260,000.00	\$3,260,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00
12	Reservoir Painting	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$482,800.00	\$482,800.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
13	Control Building	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,300.00	\$40,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
14	Site Piping	1	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$261,400.00	\$261,400.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
15	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Electrical	1	LS	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$172,100.00	\$172,100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
17	Generator Assembly	1	LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$67,900.00	\$67,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
18	Primary Power	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Project Sign	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	Field Trailer	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	SCHEDULE I: TOTAL				\$3,566,200.00		\$3,904,698.00		\$4,365,300.00		\$3,601,250.00
	9.5% sales tax				\$338,789.00		\$370,946.31		\$414,703.50		\$342,118.75
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$3,904,989.00		\$4,275,644.31		\$4,780,003.50		\$3,943,368.75